504224248 02/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4270925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADRIAN F MAXA	02/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7565641

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:iprecordals@cpaglobal.comCorrespondent Name:CPA GLOBAL LIMITEDAddress Line 1:LIBERATION HOUSE

Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/SB/MICRSTCAPASAG 1PT/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=7565641 Corrective INV ASN-Maxx#page1.tif

PATENT 504224248 REEL: 041689 FRAME: 0969

<u>FAILNI ASSU</u> Adrian F.	Maxa Initial: #M; Date 1/2417
	xa; Marilyn Chen and Michael Stokes (INVENTION) disclosed and/or claimed in
hereby authorizes, and requof SHOOK, HARDY & BACON number 45809, to insert he 11/165,363, filed June 24, Number and filing date, who was filed on an is filed concurrently herewith	d was given U.S. Serial No; h; igton Corporation, on behalf of itself and titled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION derived therefrom, such as continuing
For good and valuable considerations acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION)	, title and interest in the INVENTION and
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT litigation regarding letters patent derived the and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and /	refrom, and for the purpose of protecting
DATE	Mark Lawrence
2/17/2006	Audu)
DATE	Fellx Maka Adrian F. Maxa Initial: 1904, Date 1/23/19
DATE	Marilyn Chen
DATE	Michael Stokes
Page I O	rı

** 1017**4 P**OSF 80 **

PATENT REEL: 041689 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 02/13/2017